Amount recognised in other comprehensive income for the above plans

Experience losses (72)

(6)

154

Remeasurements on liability

Remeasurements on plan assets

Net remeasurements recognized in Other comprehensive income

The above mentioned plan assets are entirely represented by funds invested with LIC.

Due to its defined benefit plans, the group is exposed to the following significant risks:

Changes in bond yields - A decrease in bond yields will increase plan liability.

Discount rate

Rate of return on plan assets

Rate of salary increase

Rate of attrition

Retirement age

The Group regularly assesses these assumptions with the projected long-term plans and prevalent industry standards.

Change in

assumption

Discount rate +1%

-1%

Salary growth rate +1%

-1%

The methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis did not change compared to the prior period.

The table below summarizes the maturity profile and duration of the gratuity liability:

Within one year 988

Within one-three years 973

Within three-five years 1,002

above five years 2,085

Weighted average duration (in years) 6.24   5.15

31

18,185

Advertisement and marketing 10,412

Business promotion 1,895

Other ancillary expenses 3,833

32 Depreciation and amortization

Depreciation (including on ROU) 210,982

Amortisation 65,914

3.83%

5.60%

7.49%-27%

As of

 March 31, 2019

9.08%

 March 31, 2020

   64,843

213,475

41,568

For the year ended

 March 31, 2019

   148,632

Sales commission and distribution   24,662

   3,023

   3,284

34,325

 March 31, 2020

276,896

 March 31, 2019

   10,599

4,481

Sales and marketing expenses For the year ended

689

771

2,296

5,048

 March 31, 2020

725

58

The impact of sensitivity due to changes in the significant actuarial assumptions on the defined benefit obligations is given in the table below:

As of

 March 31, 2019

 Retirement

benefits

 Retirement

benefits

(162)

156

154

(163)

(156)

188

180

(168)

9.38%

3.45%

5.82%

5.57%-43%

58 to 60

 March 31, 2020

 March 31, 2020

The above sensitivity analysis is determined based on a method that extrapolates the impact on the net defined benefit obligations, as a result of reasonable possible

changes in the significant actuarial assumptions. Further, the above sensitivity analysis is based on a reasonably possible change in a particular under-lying actuarial

assumption, while assuming all other assumptions to be constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated.

For the year ended

 March 31, 2019

(1)

(47)